Judicial Office
for Scotland

Tt

Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 January 2023 — 31 March

2023 (Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Scottish Land Court Members)

The role of a Sheriff Principal involves visiting the various courts in their Sheriffdom as
part of managing the business of the Sheriffdom, hearing appeals and conducting Fatal
Accident Enquiries.

A number of sheriffs are classed as “Floating Sheriffs”, meaning that they are able to sit
in any court in their Sheriffdom. Floating sheriffs may be required to travel some
distances and stay overnight in the course of their duties. This applies notably to the
sheriffs based in the Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highlands and Islands, which contains
several remote courts.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period of 01 January 2023 — 31

March 2023

Sheriffdom of Glasgow & Strathkelvin

Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff £297.50 £0.00 £2.50 £300.00
Principal C D
Turnbull (8)
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Bonnar
Sheriff B £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Cameron
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Considine
Sheriff A M £37.30 £0.00 £0.00 £37.30
Cubie (1)
Sheriff B £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Divers
Sheriff I £69.40 £0.00 £0.00 £69.40
Fleming (2)
Sheriff S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Gilroy
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hanlon
Sheriff T G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hughes(1)
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Jackson KC
Sheriff A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Kelly(3)(2)




Sheriff D P
Kelly

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff J Kerr

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff A
Mackie(2)

£265.95

£152.16

£33.00

£451.11

SheriffJ
McCormick

2)

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff M
McGQGuire

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff P A
Reid

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff S B
Reid

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff L
Wood (9)

£45.00

£0.00

£12.45

£57.45

Summary
Sheriff B
Ablett

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff A
Elfallah (2)

£27.60

£0.00

£0.00

£27.60

Summary
Sheriff A
Findlay

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff J Guy

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff VT
Lunny

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
McConnell

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff A
McKay

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff P A
Pryce(9)

£31.10

£0.00

£0.00

£31.10

Summary
Sheriff M
Shields

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sherift S
Sweeney

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
Taylor

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Totals

£773.85

£152.16

£47.95

£973.96




Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highland & Islands

Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff £963.00 £38.80 £54.20 £1,056.00
Principal D
Pyle (8)
Sheriff G £1,071.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,071.00
Aitken (9)
Sheriff J A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Brown
Sheriff G K £16.00 £1,470.89 £0.00 £1,486.89
Buchanan (1)
Sheriff | H £2,693.93 £11.99 £104.99 £2,810.91
Cruickshank
©]C)
Sheriff R W £2,345.60 £2,252.95 £0.00 £4,598.55
Frazer(9)(4)
Sheriff D £2,544.32 £1,277.29 £139.99 £3,961.60
Harvie (9)(2)
Sheriff G £1,818.54 £3,959.91 £13.00 £5,791.45
Lamont (9)(4)
Sheriff C £354.24 £0.00 £0.00 £354.24
McCrossan(2)
Sheriff E A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacDonald(2)
Sheriff R £3,167.66 £1,733.16 £331.94 £5,232.76
McDonald
©]C)
Sherift M £90.90 £0.00 £0.00 £90.90
McLaughlin(9)
Sheriff P £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mann
Sheriff S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Matheson(2)
Sheriff A £74.80 £123.83 £0.00 £198.63
Miller (2)
Sheriff O £14.20 £8,164.86 £0.00 £8,179.06
Pasportnikov
©]¢)
Sherift W £234.80 £1,998.97 £0.00 £2,233.77
Summers
@M
Sheriff [ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Wallace
Summary £318.95 £100.00 £0.00 £418.95
Sheriff M

Hodge(2)




Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff L
Johnston
Totals £15,707.94 £21,132.65 £644.12 £37,484.71
Sheriffdom of Lothian & Borders
Sheriff Transportati | Accommodation | Other* Total

on (Train, and subsistence

Bus, Air etc)
Sheriff Principal £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
N Ross
Sheriff K J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Campbell
Sheriff D S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Corke (3)
Sheriff S A £84.73 £130.42 £0.00 £215.15
Craig(3)
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Dickson
Sherift J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Farquharson
KC
Sheriff R D M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Fife
Sheriff P G L £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hammond
Sheriff DR G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Keir (9)
Sheriff D Kelly £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
KC
Sheriff D A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Kinloch
Sheriff N £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McFadyen
Sheriff A W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Noble
Sheriff D £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
O’Carroll
Sheriff P £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Paterson
Sheriff W A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheehan
Sheriff A N £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Stirling
Sheriff F Tait £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00




Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff M
Auchincloss
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sherift J P
Cook (9)
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff R W
Flinn
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff A Fraser
Summary £43.20 £0.00 £0.00 £43.20
Sheriff P
McCormack
Total £127.93 £130.42 £0.00 £258.35
Sheriffdom of North Strathclyde
Sheriff Transportati | Accommodation | Other* Total

on (Train, and subsistence

Bus, Air etc)
Sherift Principal £805.75 £0.00 £0.00 £805.75
S Murphy KC
(©)]
Sheriff C Bisset £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff G L £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Craig
Sheriff B £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Erroch KC
Sherift W J £147.20 £265.20 £0.00 £412.40
Gallacher(1)(9)
Sherifft M G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hendry
Sheriff P A £458.10 £1,222.31 £0.00 £1,680.41
Hughes (9)
Sherift M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Higgins
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Jamieson(2)
Sherift M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacTaggart
Sherift F £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McCartney (2)
Sheriff T £167.40 £0.00 £0.00 £167.40
McCartney(9)(4)
Sheriff E £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

McFarlane




Sheriff H E £181.94 £186.16 £0.00 £368.10
McGinty(2)
Sherift B £303.20 £0.00 £0.00 £303.20
Mohan(9)(2)
Sheriff N K £1,212.80 £30.00 £0.00 £1,242.80
Patrick (9)(2)
Sheriff JA £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Varney
Sheriff A G £334.80 £122.43 £0.00 £457.23
Watson (9)(2)
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff S Fraser
Summary £129.60 £0.00 £0.00 £129.60
Sherift S K
Gill(9)
Summary £315.45 £130.00 £0.00 £445.45
Sheriff L
Kooner (9)(2)
Summary £55.80 £0.00 £0.00 £55.80
Sheriff L M
Mundell (9)
Totals £4,112.04 £1,956.10 £0.00 £6,068.14
Sheriffdom of South Strathclyde, Dumfries & Galloway
Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff
Principal A Y £456.20 £0.00 £0.00 £456.20
Anwar (8)
Sheriff A £138.30 £0.00 £0.00 £138.30
Cottam (9)(2)
Sheriff C P £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Dempsey (9)
Sheriff C £70.60 £0.00 £0.00 £70.60
Dunipace (2
Sherift M S £44.00 £0.00 £0.00 £44.00
Foran (2)
Sheriff J A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hamilton
KC(2)
Sheriff P £224.10 £0.00 £0.00 £224.10
Haran(9)(2)
Sherift J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hughes
Sheriff D £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Leslie




Sherift D
Livingston

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff K
McCallum
KC(2)

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff A
McGlennan(9)

£217.35

£0.00

£0.00

£217.35

Sheriff M
MacTaggart(2)

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff T S
Millar

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff L
Murphy

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff L
Nicolson

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff S
Pattison (9)

£622.80

£295.33

£0.00

918.13

Sheriff H K
Small (9)

£55.35

£0.00

£0.00

£55.35

Sherift J
Speir(9)

£0.00

£57.90

£0.00

£57.90

Sheriff FC M
Thomson(2)

£45.90

£0.00

£0.00

£45.90

Sheriff DAC
Young KC

©)[0))

£362.05

£175.36

£0.00

£537.41

Summary
Sheriff S
Connelly

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff L
Gallacher

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sherift J
McDonald (9)

£464.85

£160.00

£0.00

£624.85

Summary
Sheriff M C
MacKenzie

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff R
MacFarlane
KC

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff W
Mercer

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
Turner (9)

£1,212.85

£0.00

£0.00

£1,212.85

Total

£3,914.35

£688.59

£0.00

£4,602.94




Sheriffdom of Tayside, Central & Fife

Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff £294.00 £0.00 £0.00 £294.00
Principal M W
Lewis(8)
Sheriff AN £369.90 £0.00 £0.00 £369.90
Brown (9)
Sheriff P J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Brown
Sheriff AGW £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Carmichael
Sherift S £0.00 £74.00 £0.00 £74.00
Collins KC (1)
Sherift S Duff £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff Di £403.06 £228.00 £21.95 £653.01
Emidio P(2)
Sherift J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Gilchrist KC
Sheriff D J
Hamilton £350.50 £0.00 £0.00 £350.50
92
Sherift C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Harris
Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Johnston
Sherift M £577.80 £0.00 £0.00 £577.80
Labaki (9)
Sheriff C £2,119.10 £0.00 £92.50 £2,211.60
Lugton(9)(4)
Sheriff C N £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Macnair KC
Sherift J £1,311.30 £0.00 £0.00 £1,311.30
MacRitchie(9)
Sherift J
Martin- £488.05 £0.00 £74.80 £562.85
Brown(2)(9)
Sheriff E £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McFarlane
Sheriff A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McKay
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Murray
Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
O’Mahony
Sheriff C M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Shead




Sherift G £0.00 £95.00 £0.00 £95.00
Wade(9)
Sheriff G A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Way
Sheriff ] H £153.00 £0.00 £9.30 £162.30
Williamson(2)
Sheriff W M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Wood
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff NR L
Bowie
Summary
Sheriff F Gill £763.20 £0.00 £46.20 £809.40
(€)
Summary £810.00 £234.24 £13.25 £1,057.49
Sherift J
MacDonald
(€)
Summary £466.20 £0.00 £0.00 £466.20
Sheriff A
Michie (9)
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff T
Niven-Smith
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sherift J
Rafferty (9)
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff Derek
Reekie (9)
Total £8,106.11 £631.24 £258.00 £8,995.35
Scottish Land Court
Land Court | Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Members (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
MrlIF £238.86 £533.52 £0.00 £772.38
MacLean
Mr J Smith £46.80 £0.0 £0.00 £46.80
Mr T £275.63 £533.52 £2.16 £811.31
Campbell
Totals £561.29 £1,067.04 £2.16 £1,630.49

() Also acts as a Temporary Judge
@) Attended meetings (includes training courses)
) Represented the judiciary overseas
@ Sits at remote courts




(5) Floating Sheriff

) Former Part-time Sheriff

7 Former Floating Sheriff

@) Sheriff Principal duties, including Appeals
©) Sitting other than base court

* “other” expenses can include incidental expenses and parking



