

Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 January 2023 – 31 March 2023 (Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Scottish Land Court Members)

The role of a Sheriff Principal involves visiting the various courts in their Sheriffdom as part of managing the business of the Sheriffdom, hearing appeals and conducting Fatal Accident Enquiries.

A number of sheriffs are classed as "Floating Sheriffs", meaning that they are able to sit in any court in their Sheriffdom. Floating sheriffs may be required to travel some distances and stay overnight in the course of their duties. This applies notably to the sheriffs based in the Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highlands and Islands, which contains several remote courts.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period of 01 January 2023 – 31 March 2023

Sheriff	Transportation	Accommodation	Other*	Total
	(Train, Bus,	and subsistence		
G1 :00	Air etc)	00.00	00.50	00000
Sheriff	£297.50	£0.00	£2.50	£300.00
Principal C D				
Turnbull (8)				
Sheriff G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Bonnar				
Sheriff B	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Cameron				
Sheriff G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Considine				
Sheriff A M	£37.30	£0.00	£0.00	£37.30
Cubie (1)				
Sheriff B	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Divers				
Sheriff I	£69.40	£0.00	£0.00	£69.40
Fleming (2)				
Sheriff S	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Gilroy				
Sheriff M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Hanlon				
Sheriff T G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Hughes(1)				
Sheriff M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Jackson KC				
Sheriff A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Kelly(3)(2)				

Sheriffdom of Glasgow & Strathkelvin

Sheriff D P	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Kelly				
Sheriff J Kerr	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A	£265.95	£152.16	£33.00	£451.11
Mackie(2)				
Sheriff J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McCormick				
(2)				
Sheriff M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McGuire				
Sheriff P A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Reid				
Sheriff S B	£0.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£0.00	£0.00
Reid				
Sheriff L	£45.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£12.45	£57.45
Wood (9)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff B				
Ablett				
Summary	£27.60	£0.00	£0.00	£27.60
Sheriff A				
Elfallah (2)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A				
Findlay				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff J Guy				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff V T				
Lunny				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff D				
McConnell				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A				
McKay				
Summary	£31.10	£0.00	£0.00	£31.10
Sheriff P A	~~ 1.10	~0.00	~0.00	~~
Pryce(9)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M		~0.00	~~~~~	~~~~~
Shields				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff S		~0.00	~~~~~	~~~~~
Sweeney				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff D	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00
Taylor				
Totals	£773.85	£152.16	£47.95	£973.96
i utais	2//3.03	2132.10	24/.73	1,2,20

Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highland & Islands

Sheriff	Transportation	Accommodation	Other*	Total
	(Train, Bus, Air etc)	and subsistence		
Sheriff	£963.00	£38.80	£54.20	£1,056.00
Principal D				
Pyle (8)				
Sheriff G	£1,071.00	£0.00	£0.00	£1,071.00
Aitken (9)				
Sheriff J A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Brown				
Sheriff G K	£16.00	£1,470.89	£0.00	£1,486.89
Buchanan (1)	62 (02 02	C11.00	6104.00	C2 010 01
Sheriff I H Cruickshank	£2,693.93	£11.99	£104.99	£2,810.91
(9)(4)				
Sheriff R W	£2,345.60	£2,252.95	£0.00	£4,598.55
Frazer(9)(4)	2,5 15.00	~2,202.90	~0.00	~ 1,5 > 0.5 5
Sheriff D	£2,544.32	£1,277.29	£139.99	£3,961.60
Harvie (9)(2)				,
Sheriff G	£1,818.54	£3,959.91	£13.00	£5,791.45
Lamont (9)(4)				
Sheriff C	£354.24	£0.00	£0.00	£354.24
McCrossan(2)				
Sheriff E A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
MacDonald(2)	62 1 (7 ((61 722 16	6221.04	(5.222.7(
Sheriff R McDonald	£3,167.66	£1,733.16	£331.94	£5,232.76
(9)(4)				
Sheriff M	£90.90	£0.00	£0.00	£90.90
McLaughlin(9)	~>0.>0	20.00	≈0.00	270.70
Sheriff P	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Mann				
Sheriff S	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Matheson(2)				
Sheriff A	£74.80	£123.83	£0.00	£198.63
Miller (2)				
Sheriff O	£14.20	£8,164.86	£0.00	£8,179.06
Pasportnikov				
(1)(2) Sheriff W	£234.80	£1,998.97	£0.00	£2,233.77
Summers	£234.00	£1,770.7/	£0.00	L2,233.11
(2)(1)				
Sheriff I	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Wallace				
Summary	£318.95	£100.00	£0.00	£418.95
Sheriff M				
Hodge(2)				

Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff L				
Johnston				
Totals	£15,707.94	£21,132.65	£644.12	£37,484.71

Sheriffdom of Lothian & Borders

Sheriff	Transportati on (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff Principal N Ross	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff K J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Campbell		00.00	00.00	
Sheriff D S	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Corke (3)	604.72	6120.42	0.00	0015.15
Sheriff S A	£84.73	£130.42	£0.00	£215.15
Craig(3) Sheriff C	00.00	00.00	00.00	0.00
Dickson	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Farquharson	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
KC				
Sheriff R D M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Fife	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Sheriff P G L	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Hammond	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00
Sheriff D R G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Keir (9)				
Sheriff D Kelly	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
KC				
Sheriff D A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Kinloch				
Sheriff N	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McFadyen				
Sheriff A W	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Noble				
Sheriff D	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
O'Carroll				
Sheriff P	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Paterson	00.00	0.0.00	00.00	
Sheriff W A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheehan		00.00	00.00	
Sheriff A N	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Stirling		00.00	00.00	
Sheriff F Tait	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M				
Auchincloss				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff J P				
Cook (9)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff R W				
Flinn				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A Fraser				
Summary	£43.20	£0.00	£0.00	£43.20
Sheriff P				
McCormack				
Total	£127.93	£130.42	£0.00	£258.35

Sheriffdom of North Strathclyde

Sheriff	Transportati on (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff Principal S Murphy KC (9)	£805.75	£0.00	£0.00	£805.75
Sheriff C Bisset	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff G L Craig	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff B Erroch KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff W J Gallacher(1)(9)	£147.20	£265.20	£0.00	£412.40
Sheriff M G Hendry	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff P A Hughes (9)	£458.10	£1,222.31	£0.00	£1,680.41
Sheriff M Higgins	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff G Jamieson(2)	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M MacTaggart	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff F McCartney (2)	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff T McCartney(9)(4)	£167.40	£0.00	£0.00	£167.40
Sheriff E McFarlane	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Sheriff H E	£181.94	£186.16	£0.00	£368.10
McGinty(2)				
Sheriff B	£303.20	£0.00	£0.00	£303.20
Mohan(9)(2)				
Sheriff N K	£1,212.80	£30.00	£0.00	£1,242.80
Patrick (9)(2)				
Sheriff JA	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Varney				
Sheriff A G	£334.80	£122.43	£0.00	£457.23
Watson (9)(2)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff S Fraser				
Summary	£129.60	£0.00	£0.00	£129.60
Sheriff S K				
Gill(9)				
Summary	£315.45	£130.00	£0.00	£445.45
Sheriff L				
Kooner (9)(2)				
Summary	£55.80	£0.00	£0.00	£55.80
Sheriff L M				
Mundell (9)				
Totals	£4,112.04	£1,956.10	£0.00	£6,068.14

Sheriffdom of South Strathclyde, Dumfries & Galloway

Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff Principal A Y Anwar (8)	£456.20	£0.00	£0.00	£456.20
Sheriff A Cottam (9)(2)	£138.30	£0.00	£0.00	£138.30
Sheriff C P Dempsey (9)	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff C Dunipace (2	£70.60	£0.00	£0.00	£70.60
Sheriff M S Foran (2)	£44.00	£0.00	£0.00	£44.00
Sheriff J A Hamilton KC(2)	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff P Haran(9)(2)	£224.10	£0.00	£0.00	£224.10
Sheriff J Hughes	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff D Leslie	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Sheriff D	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Livingston				
Sheriff K	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McCallum				
KC(2)				
Sheriff A	£217.35	£0.00	£0.00	£217.35
McGlennan(9)				
Sheriff M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
MacTaggart(2)				
Sheriff T S	£0.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£0.00	£0.00
Millar				
Sheriff L	£0.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£0.00	£0.00
Murphy				
Sheriff L	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Nicolson				
Sheriff S	£622.80	£295.33	£0.00	918.13
Pattison (9)				
Sheriff H K	£55.35	£0.00	£0.00	£55.35
Small (9)				
Sheriff J	£0.00	£57.90	£0.00	£57.90
Speir(9)				
Sheriff F C M	£45.90	£0.00	£0.00	£45.90
Thomson(2)				
Sheriff DAC	£362.05	£175.36	£0.00	£537.41
Young KC				
(9)(2)				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff S				
Connelly	<u> </u>	<u></u>	60.00	
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff L				
Gallacher				
Summary Sheriff J	£464.85	£160.00	£0.00	£624.85
McDonald (9)	1404.83	£100.00	£0.00	1024.83
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Summary Sheriff M C	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
MacKenzie				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff R	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
MacFarlane				
KC				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff W	~0.00	20.00	~0.00	~0.00
Mercer				
Summary	£1,212.85	£0.00	£0.00	£1,212.85
Sheriff D				
Turner (9)				
Total	£3,914.35	£688.59	£0.00	£4,602.94

Sheriffdom of Tayside, Central & Fife

Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus,	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
	Air etc)			
Sheriff	£294.00	£0.00	£0.00	£294.00
Principal M W				
Lewis(8)				
Sheriff A N	£369.90	£0.00	£0.00	£369.90
Brown (9)				
Sheriff P J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Brown				
Sheriff A G W	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Carmichael				
Sheriff S	£0.00	£74.00	£0.00	£74.00
Collins KC (1)				
Sheriff S Duff	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff Di	£403.06	£228.00	£21.95	£653.01
Emidio P(2)		<u> </u>	60.00	
Sheriff J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Gilchrist KC				
Sheriff D J	6250 50	00.00	00.00	6250 50
Hamilton	£350.50	£0.00	£0.00	£350.50
(9)(2) Sheriff C	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Harris	£0.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Sheriff K	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Johnston	20.00	~0.00	≈0.00	~0.00
Sheriff M	£577.80	£0.00	£0.00	£577.80
Labaki (9)				
Sheriff C	£2,119.10	£0.00	£92.50	£2,211.60
Lugton(9)(4)	,			,
Sheriff C N	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Macnair KC				
Sheriff J	£1,311.30	£0.00	£0.00	£1,311.30
MacRitchie(9)				
Sheriff J				
Martin-	£488.05	£0.00	£74.80	£562.85
Brown(2)(9)				
Sheriff E	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McFarlane				
Sheriff A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McKay	<u> </u>	CO 00	<u> </u>	CO 00
Sheriff G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Murray Shariff V	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00
Sheriff K O'Mahony	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
O'Mahony Sheriff C M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Shead	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sileau				

Sheriff G	£0.00	£95.00	£0.00	£95.00
Wade(9)				
Sheriff G A	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Way				
Sheriff J H	£153.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£9.30	£162.30
Williamson(2)				
Sheriff W M	£0.00	$\pounds 0.00$	£0.00	£0.00
Wood				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff N R L				
Bowie				
Summary				
Sheriff F Gill	£763.20	£0.00	£46.20	£809.40
(9)				
Summary	£810.00	£234.24	£13.25	£1,057.49
Sheriff J				
MacDonald				
(9)	0.4.6.6.0.0	22.22		2466.20
Summary	£466.20	£0.00	£0.00	£466.20
Sheriff A				
Michie (9)				00.00
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff T				
Niven-Smith	<u> </u>	60.00		<u> </u>
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff J				
Rafferty (9)	00.00	60.00		CO 00
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff Derek				
Reekie (9)	60 107 11	6(21.24	6250.00	60.005.25
Total	£8,106.11	£631.24	£258.00	£8,995.35

Scottish Land Court

Land Court Members	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Mr I F	£238.86	£533.52	£0.00	£772.38
MacLean				
Mr J Smith	£46.80	£0.0	£0.00	£46.80
Mr T	£275.63	£533.52	£2.16	£811.31
Campbell				
Totals	£561.29	£1,067.04	£2.16	£1,630.49

Also acts as a Temporary Judge
 Attended meetings (includes training courses)
 Represented the judiciary overseas
 Sits at remote courts

- (5) Floating Sheriff
 (6) Former Part-time Sheriff
 (7) Former Floating Sheriff
 (8) Sheriff Principal duties, including Appeals
 (9) Sitting other than base court

* "other" expenses can include incidental expenses and parking